503295534 05/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3342153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHELLE L HASTINGS	10/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSALIND FRANKLIN UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE AND SCIENCE
Street Address:	3333 GREEN BAY ROAD
City:	NORTH CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14705579

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CKET NUMBER: 14-154-CIP-CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY MIAO	
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Miao/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=14-154-CIP-CON2_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503295534 REEL: 035579 FRAME: 0887

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, I, Michelle L. Hastings, of Lake Bluff, Illinois a citizen of the United States, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine and Science a corporation of Illinois, having an office and place of business at, 3333 Green Bay Road, North Chicago, IL 60064, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention in

"ANTISENSE OLIGONUCLEOTIDES THAT TARGET A CRYPTIC SPLICE SITE IN USH1C AS A THERAPEUTIC FOR USHER SYNDROME"

as set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent therefor, U.S. Serial Number 13/461,565 filed May 1, 2012, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Serial Number 13/277,975 filed on October 20, 2011 and prepared by the firm of UNGARETTI & HARRIS LLC, of Chicago, Illinois, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. 0112461-7105 and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations, reexams and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application if United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent for said inventions when granted in accordance with this assignment and sale.

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns, full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and I will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; I will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.

DATE: 10/1/13	Michelle L. Hastings
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	nto subscribed my name and affixed my seal at:
STATE OF	
Before me personally appeared Michelle	L. Hastings , known to me to be the person who executed the ecution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and resaid.
Date: 10 1 13	Overa Public
	FICIAL SEAL

ANNA PUMO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/27/16

> PATENT REEL: 035579 FRAME: 0888

1

RECORDED: 05/06/2015